Allegheny (4-10,1-5 NCAC) -vs- Oberlin (13-1,7-1 NCAC)
01/19/22 at Philips Gymnasium, Oberlin, OH

Date: 01/19/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;]%g :Pg”l Allegheny 8| 14| 18] 14| 54

Site: Philips Gymnasium, Oberlin, OH Oberlin 19 25 20 15 79

Allegheny 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Caldwell,Alexis * 40 8-14 0-1 4-6 0-5 5 3 0 1 1 1 20

10 Lauer,Emily * 37 4-11 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 2 2 5 (0] 0 10

04  Bianchin,Branygan * 35 5-10 0-0 0-4 0-4 4 4 1 2 0] 1 10

44  Manke,Jenna * 23 14 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 5 5 0 1 2

03 Culotta,Gabby * 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22  Taylor,Tully 16 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 (0} 0 6

15 Watko,Sydney 28 1-8 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 0 2

25 Lutz,Jenna 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 (0} 0 0 0 (0} 0 2

55 Price,Sarah 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-54 0-4 6-12 2-28 30 13 9 16 1 3 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 0-0 0.00% 0-2 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 0-1 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 0-1 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 24-54 444 % 0-4 0.0% 6-12 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 O

Oberlin 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

34 Woodard,Bryana * 21 11-17 0-0 1-2 6-4 10 2 1 1 1 1 23

00 Spanier,Sammy * 16 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 7

32  Zinaich,Camille * 22 14 0-0 3-6 2-7 9 2 3 1 1 1 5

03 O'Reilly,Jaedyn * 22 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 1 1 4

24  Lombard,Gina * 19 0-7 0-6 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 2 0 0 0

10 Jefferson,Alyson 19 5-7 1-1 8-9 2-2 4 2 4 1 1 5 19

21 Balderstone,Maggie 22 4-8 3-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 (0] 1 11

05 Smith,Rowan 19 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 (0] 2 0 6

31 MccCall,Kendal 16 1-6 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 0] 0 1 3

33 Sanchez,Taylor 3 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

04 Woo,Mia 14 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 0] 0 1 0

14  Burns,Grace 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-69 5-19 14-23 15-31 46 17 18 7 6 12 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-20 45.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 1-3 33.33% 6-10 60.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 3-8 37.50 % 5-7 71.43 %

4th Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 0-4 0.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

Total 30-69 43.5% 5-19 26.3% 14-23 60.9 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: O times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 13

Bench Points: 40

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 7



VISITORS: Allegheny

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oberlin

REBOUND DEF by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN
MISS LAYUP by CALDWELL,ALEXIS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MANKE,JENNA

SUB IN by WATKO,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by WATKO,SYDNEY(in the paint)

FOUL by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN

REBOUND DEF by LAUER,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by WATKO,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by CULOTTA,GABBY
SUB IN by MANKE,JENNA

GOOD LAYUP by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by MANKE,JENNA

TURNOVER by MANKE,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,ALEXIS
GOOD JUMPER by CALDWELL,ALEXIS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WATKO,SYDNEY
SUB IN by LUTZ,JENNA
MISS JUMPER by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN

REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,ALEXIS
MISS LAYUP by MANKE,JENNA(in the paint)

FOUL by MANKE,JENNA

09:39

09:20
09:19
09:19
09:04
08:54
08:54
08:46
08:33

08:28

08:26
08:25
08:00
08:00

07:38
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:09
06:53
06:41
06:33
06:16
06:05
05:42
05:24
05:24
05:24
05:24
05:24
05:06

04:42
04:33
04:27
04:27
04:27
04:27
04:27
04:27

0-2

2-4

2-6

4-6
4-8

H2

H 4

H2

H4

H2
H4

MISS LAYUP by WOODARD,BRYANA(IN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WOODARD,BRYANA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by O'REILLY,JAEDYN

BLOCK by WOODARD,BRYANA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by O'REILLY,JAEDYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WOODARD,BRYANA

MISS LAYUP by WOODARD,BRYANA(IN the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WOODARD,BRYANA

MISS 3PTR by SPANIER,SAMMY

FOUL by ZINAICH,CAMILLE

BLOCK by O'REILLY,JAEDYN
REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,BRYANA

GOOD LAYUP by WOODARD,BRYANA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by SPANIER,SAMMY

FOUL by WOODARD,BRYANA

SUB OUT by ZINAICH,CAMILLE
SUB OUT by WOODARD,BRYANA
SUB IN by SMITH,ROWAN

SUB IN by MCCALL,KENDAL

GOOD JUMPER by O'REILLY,JAEDYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOMBARD,GINA
FOUL by SPANIER,SAMMY

MISS LAYUP by MCCALL,KENDAL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SPANIER,SAMMY
FOUL by O'REILLY,JAEDYN

SUB OUT by SPANIER,SAMMY

SUB IN by JEFFERSON,ALYSON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MCCALL,KENDAL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by O'REILLY,JAEDYN

SUB OUT by O'REILLY,JAEDYN
SUB OUT by SMITH,ROWAN

SUB OUT by MCCALL,KENDAL

SUB IN by BALDERSTONE,MAGGIE
SUB IN by ZINAICH,CAMILLE



GOOD JUMPER by LAUER,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MANKE,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by CALDWELL,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by LAUER,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN

MISS FT by CALDWELL,ALEXIS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by CALDWELL,ALEXIS(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by LAUER,EMILY

SUB OUT by LUTZ,JENNA

SUB IN by WATKO,SYDNEY

GOOD JUMPER by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LAUER,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by CALDWELL,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by WATKO,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

4-10

6-10

6-13

6-15

8-15

8-17

8-19

H 6

H 4

H7

H9

H7

H9

H11

SUB IN by WOODARD,BRYANA
GOOD LAYUP by WOODARD,BRYANA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by ZINAICH,CAMILLE

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,ALYSON

REBOUND DEF by ZINAICH,CAMILLE
MISS 3PTR by LOMBARD,GINA

REBOUND DEF by ZINAICH,CAMILLE
MISS LAYUP by WOODARD,BRYANA(in the paint)

FOUL by LOMBARD,GINA
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
SUB IN by SPANIER,SAMMY

REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,BRYANA
GOOD 3PTR by BALDERSTONE,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by ZINAICH,CAMILLE
MISS 3PTR by LOMBARD,GINA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by WOODARD,BRYANA
ASSIST by ZINAICH,CAMILLE

FOUL by LOMBARD,GINA
TURNOVER by LOMBARD,GINA
SUB OUT by LOMBARD,GINA
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,ALYSON

REBOUND DEF by ZINAICH,CAMILLE
GOOD JUMPER by WOODARD,BRYANA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by JEFFERSON,ALYSON

REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,BRYANA
MISS LAYUP by SPANIER,SAMMY(in the paint)

STEAL by JEFFERSON,ALYSON

GOOD JUMPER by SPANIER,SAMMY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by JEFFERSON,ALYSON

REBOUND DEF by BALDERSTONE,MAGGIE

VISITORS: Allegheny Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oberlin
10:00 SUB OUT by BALDERSTONE,MAGGIE
10:00 SUB IN by O'REILLY,JAEDYN
SUB OUT by WATKO,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB IN by CULOTTA,GABBY 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by MANKE,JENNA(in the paint) 09:43 10-19 H9
09:15 MISS LAYUP by O'REILLY,JAEDYN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WOODARD,BRYANA



09:10 10-21 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WOODARD,BRYANA(In the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MANKE,JENNA 08:38
= REBOUND DEF by SPANIER,SAMMY
08:29 TURNOVER by WOODARD,BRYANA
08:29 SUB OUT by WOODARD,BRYANA
08:29 SUB IN by MCCALL,KENDAL
SUB OUT by MANKE,JENNA 08:29
SUB IN by WATKO,SYDNEY 08:29
GOOD LAYUP by WATKO,SYDNEY(in the paint) 08:15 12-21 H9
08:02 12-23 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,ALYSON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CULOTTA,GABBY 07:54
- REBOUND DEF by SPANIER,SAMMY
FOUL by CALDWELL,ALEXIS 07:42
07:42 12-24 H 12 GOOD FT by MCCALL,KENDAL
07:42 MISS FT by MCCALL,KENDAL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
07:41 SUB OUT by MCCALL,KENDAL
07:41 SUB IN by SMITH,ROWAN
07:33 FOUL by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
MISS LAYUP by LAUER,EMILY(in the paint) 07:20
= REBOUND DEF by ZINAICH,CAMILLE
06:46 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ROWAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WATKO,SYDNEY =
06:40 FOUL by SPANIER,SAMMY
MISS FT by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN(fastbreak) 06:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN(fastbreak) 06:40
- REBOUND DEF by ZINAICH,CAMILLE
FOUL by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN 06:29
06:29 SUB OUT by SPANIER,SAMMY
06:29 SUB IN by BALDERSTONE,MAGGIE
SUB OUT by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN 06:29
SUB IN by LUTZ,JENNA 06:29
06:29 12-25 H 13 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
06:29 12-26 H 14 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
06:29 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
06:29 SUB OUT by ZINAICH,CAMILLE
06:29 SUB IN by LOMBARD,GINA
06:29 SUB IN by WOODARD,BRYANA
MISS 3PTR by WATKO,SYDNEY 06:01
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:40 MISS LAYUP by WOODARD,BRYANA(IN the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by WOODARD,BRYANA
05:36 12-28 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ROWAN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WOODARD,BRYANA
GOOD JUMPER by LAUER,EMILY(in the paint) 05:10 14-28 H 14
04:57 14-30 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by WOODARD,BRYANA(in the paint)
- ASSIST by O'REILLY,JAEDYN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:51
GOOD LAYUP by CALDWELL,ALEXIS(in the paint) 04:39 16-30 H 14
04:23 MISS 3PTR by O'REILLY,JAEDYN
- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ROWAN
04:19 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ROWAN(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by WOODARD,BRYANA
04:14 16-32 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by WOODARD,BRYANA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LAUER,EMILY 04:02
= REBOUND DEF by LOMBARD,GINA
03:53 16-35 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by BALDERSTONE,MAGGIE
= ASSIST by LOMBARD,GINA
GOOD JUMPER by LUTZ,JENNA(in the paint) 03:30 18-35 H 17

03:13 MISS LAYUP by WOODARD,BRYANA(In the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



03:11 SUB OUT by WOODARD,BRYANA

03:11 SUB IN by ZINAICH,CAMILLE
SUB OUT by CULOTTA,GABBY 03:11
SUB OUT by LUTZ,JENNA 03:11
SUB IN by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN 03:11
SUB IN by MANKE,JENNA 03:11
FOUL by MANKE,JENNA 03:02
03:02 SUB OUT by LOMBARD,GINA
03:02 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
03:02 MISS FT by ZINAICH,CAMILLE
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:02 MISS FT by ZINAICH,CAMILLE
REBOUND DEF by MANKE,JENNA =
MISS LAYUP by WATKO,SYDNEY(in the paint) 02:38
02:38 BLOCK by SMITH,ROWAN
- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
02:30 TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
STEAL by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN 02:30
GOOD JUMPER by CALDWELL,ALEXIS(in the paint) 02:15 20-35 H 15
02:04 20-37 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,ALYSON(in the paint)
TURNOVER by LAUER,EMILY 01:57
01:57 STEAL by ZINAICH,CAMILLE
FOUL by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN 01:50
01:50 SUB OUT by BALDERSTONE,MAGGIE
01:50 SUB IN by WOO,MIA
SUB OUT by WATKO,SYDNEY 01:50
SUB IN by TAYLOR,TULLY 01:50

01:50 20-38 H 18 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
01:50 20-39 H 19 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,ALYSON

SUB OUT by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN 01:50
SUB IN by WATKO,SYDNEY 01:50
TURNOVER by LAUER,EMILY 01:44
01:44 STEAL by JEFFERSON,ALYSON

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,ALYSON(fastbreak)(in the
01:40 20-41 H21 paint)

01:12 FOUL by O'REILLY,JAEDYN

01:12 SUB OUT by O'REILLY,JAEDYN

01:12 SUB IN by BALDERSTONE,MAGGIE
TURNOVER by CALDWELL,ALEXIS 00:59

00:59 STEAL by BALDERSTONE,MAGGIE

00:52 MISS LAYUP by BALDERSTONE,MAGGIE(in the paint)

== REBOUND OFF by ZINAICH,CAMILLE

FOUL by TAYLOR,TULLY 00:52

00:52 SUB OUT by SMITH,ROWAN

00:52 SUB IN by WOODARD,BRYANA

00:52 20-42 H 22 GOOD FT by ZINAICH,CAMILLE(fastbreak)

00:52 MISS FT by ZINAICH,CAMILLE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TULLY --
TURNOVER by MANKE,JENNA 00:39

00:39 STEAL by JEFFERSON,ALYSON

GOOD JUMPER by WOODARD,BRYANA(fastbreak)(in the
00:32 20-44 H 24 paint)

== ASSIST by JEFFERSON,ALYSON

00:05 FOUL by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
GOOD FT by LAUER,EMILY 00:05 21-44 H 23
GOOD FT by LAUER,EMILY 00:05 22-44 H 22
00:00 MISS 3PTR by BALDERSTONE,MAGGIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play



VISITORS: Allegheny Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oberlin
10:00 SUB OUT by WOO,MIA
10:00 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
10:00 SUB OUT by BALDERSTONE,MAGGIE
10:00 SUB IN by SPANIER,SAMMY
10:00 SUB IN by O'REILLY,JAEDYN
10:00 SUB IN by LOMBARD,GINA
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TULLY 10:00
SUB IN by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN 10:00
TURNOVER by MANKE,JENNA 09:42
09:42 STEAL by O'REILLY,JAEDYN
09:36 TURNOVER by O'REILLY,JAEDYN
STEAL by CALDWELL,ALEXIS 09:36
GOOD LAYUP by CALDWELL,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:30 24-44 H 20
ASSIST by MANKE,JENNA --
09:07 MISS LAYUP by WOODARD,BRYANA(In the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,ALEXIS --
GOOD JUMPER by CALDWELL,ALEXIS 08:47 26-44 H 18
ASSIST by MANKE,JENNA --
08:26 26-47 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by SPANIER,SAMMY
-- ASSIST by LOMBARD,GINA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:20
08:11 FOUL by WOODARD,BRYANA
08:11 SUB OUT by WOODARD,BRYANA
08:11 SUB IN by MCCALL,KENDAL
GOOD LAYUP by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN(in the paint) 08:07 28-47 H 19
ASSIST by LAUER,EMILY --
07:48 MISS 3PTR by LOMBARD,GINA
REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,ALEXIS --
TURNOVER by LAUER,EMILY 07:39
07:39 STEAL by SPANIER,SAMMY
FOUL by CALDWELL,ALEXIS 07:23
07:23 28-48 H 20 GOOD FT by ZINAICH,CAMILLE
07:23 28-49 H 21 GOOD FT by ZINAICH,CAMILLE
MISS LAYUP by MANKE,JENNA(in the paint) 07:07
REBOUND OFF by LAUER,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by LAUER,EMILY(in the paint) 06:59
06:59 BLOCK by ZINAICH,CAMILLE
-- REBOUND DEF by ZINAICH,CAMILLE
06:56 MISS LAYUP by MCCALL,KENDAL(in the paint)
BLOCK by CALDWELL,ALEXIS 06:56
REBOUND DEF by MANKE,JENNA --
06:56 FOUL by MCCALL,KENDAL
TURNOVER by WATKO,SYDNEY 06:44
06:34 TURNOVER by LOMBARD,GINA
STEAL by MANKE,JENNA 06:34
GOOD JUMPER by CALDWELL,ALEXIS 06:21 30-49 H 19
06:07 MISS 3PTR by LOMBARD,GINA
-- REBOUND OFF by ZINAICH,CAMILLE
06:02 MISS LAYUP by ZINAICH,CAMILLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAUER,EMILY --
05:57 SUB OUT by SPANIER,SAMMY
05:57 SUB OUT by O'REILLY,JAEDYN
05:57 SUB OUT by LOMBARD,GINA
05:57 SUB OUT by MCCALL,KENDAL
05:57 SUB OUT by ZINAICH,CAMILLE
05:57 SUB IN by WOO,MIA
05:57 SUB IN by SMITH,ROWAN
05:57 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
05:57 SUB IN by BALDERSTONE,MAGGIE



05:57 SUB IN by WOODARD,BRYANA

SUB OUT by MANKE,JENNA 05:57
SUB IN by TAYLOR,TULLY 05:57
MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,ALEXIS 05:45
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ROWAN
FOUL by CALDWELL,ALEXIS 05:25
05:25 MISS FT by WOODARD,BRYANA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:25 30-50 H 20 GOOD FT by WOODARD,BRYANA
MISS LAYUP by CALDWELL,ALEXIS(in the paint) 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,BRYANA
04:50 30-52 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ROWAN
-- ASSIST by BALDERSTONE,MAGGIE
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,TULLY 04:36 32-52 H 20
ASSIST by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN --
04:16 32-55 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
-- ASSIST by WOO,MIA

TURNOVER by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN 04:05
04:05 STEAL by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
04:00 MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,ALYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAUER,EMILY --
03:52 FOUL by BALDERSTONE,MAGGIE
GOOD FT by CALDWELL,ALEXIS 03:52 33-55 H 22
GOOD FT by CALDWELL,ALEXIS 03:52 34-55 H21
03:31 MISS 3PTR by BALDERSTONE,MAGGIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by WATKO,SYDNEY 03:13
03:13 STEAL by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
03:03 MISS 3PTR by WOO,MIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WATKO,SYDNEY 03:02
SUB IN by MANKE,JENNA 03:02
TURNOVER by MANKE,JENNA 02:45
02:45 STEAL by WOODARD,BRYANA
FOUL by LAUER,EMILY 02:30

02:30 34-56 H 22 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
02:30 34-57 H 23 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
02:30 MISS FT by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODARD,BRYANA
02:30 34-59 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by WOODARD,BRYANA(In the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,TULLY 02:01 36-59 H 23
ASSIST by MANKE,JENNA --
01:41 36-61 H25 GOOD JUMPER by WOODARD,BRYANA(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
MISS JUMPER by CALDWELL,ALEXIS 01:15
-- REBOUND DEF by WOO,MIA
00:57 36-64 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by BALDERSTONE,MAGGIE
-- ASSIST by SMITH,ROWAN

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,TULLY(in the paint) 00:40

REBOUND OFF by LAUER,EMILY -

GOOD LAYUP by LAUER,EMILY(in the paint) 00:36 38-64 H 26
00:21 MISS 3PTR by WOO,MIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
00:21 SUB OUT by WOO,MIA
00:21 SUB OUT by SMITH,ROWAN
00:21 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
00:21 SUB OUT by BALDERSTONE,MAGGIE
00:21 SUB OUT by WOODARD,BRYANA
00:21 SUB IN by SPANIER,SAMMY
00:21 SUB IN by O'REILLY,JAEDYN
00:21 SUB IN by LOMBARD,GINA

00:21 SUB IN by MCCALL,KENDAL



GOOD LAYUP by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LAUER,EMILY

00:21
00:13

40-64 H 24

4th Play By Play

SUB IN by ZINAICH,CAMILLE

VISITORS: Allegheny Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oberlin
09:50 FOUL by MCCALL,KENDAL
MISS LAYUP by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN(in the paint) 09:44
- REBOUND DEF by MCCALL,KENDAL
09:29 40-66 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by O'REILLY,JAEDYN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by LAUER,EMILY 09:15
09:15 STEAL by MCCALL,KENDAL
09:15 SUB OUT by SPANIER,SAMMY
09:15 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
09:03 MISS JUMPER by ZINAICH,CAMILLE
REBOUND DEF by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN -
08:56 FOUL by LOMBARD,GINA
MISS FT by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN 08:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN 08:56
- REBOUND DEF by MCCALL,KENDAL
FOUL by LAUER,EMILY 08:40
08:40 40-67 H 27 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
08:40 40-68 H 28 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
MISS JUMPER by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN(in the paint) 08:21
- REBOUND DEF by O'REILLY,JAEDYN
08:06 40-70 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by MCCALL,KENDAL(in the paint)
- ASSIST by ZINAICH,CAMILLE
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,TULLY 07:43 42-70 H 28
ASSIST by MANKE,JENNA -
07:20 MISS 3PTR by LOMBARD,GINA
- REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
07:16 42-72 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,ALYSON(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MANKE,JENNA 07:08
07:08 SUB OUT by O'REILLY,JAEDYN
07:08 SUB IN by BURNS,GRACE
SUB OUT by MANKE,JENNA 07:08
SUB IN by WATKO,SYDNEY 07:08
07:01 MISS LAYUP by LOMBARD,GINA(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by MCCALL,KENDAL
06:58 FOUL by ZINAICH,CAMILLE
06:58 TURNOVER by ZINAICH,CAMILLE
MISS LAYUP by LAUER,EMILY(in the paint) 06:38
06:38 BLOCK by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
06:31 MISS 3PTR by LOMBARD,GINA
- REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
06:26 42-74 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by ZINAICH,CAMILLE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WATKO,SYDNEY 06:13
- REBOUND DEF by MCCALL,KENDAL
05:58 MISS JUMPER by ZINAICH,CAMILLE
REBOUND DEF by WATKO,SYDNEY -
05:57 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,ALYSON
05:57 SUB OUT by LOMBARD,GINA
05:57 SUB OUT by MCCALL,KENDAL
05:57 SUB IN by WOO,MIA
05:57 SUB IN by BALDERSTONE,MAGGIE
05:57 SUB IN by WOODARD,BRYANA
05:43 FOUL by BALDERSTONE,MAGGIE
GOOD FT by CALDWELL,ALEXIS 05:43 43-74 H 31



GOOD FT by CALDWELL,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TULLY
SUB IN by PRICE,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LAUER,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by WATKO,SYDNEY

TURNOVER by LAUER,EMILY

FOUL by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN

SUB OUT by LAUER,EMILY
SUB IN by TAYLOR,TULLY

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,SARAH
GOOD JUMPER by CALDWELL,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,SARAH
TURNOVER by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TULLY

MISS LAYUP by WATKO,SYDNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN
GOOD JUMPER by CALDWELL,ALEXIS(in the paint)

FOUL by PRICE,SARAH

GOOD JUMPER by BIANCHIN,BRANYGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR, TULLY
GOOD JUMPER by PRICE,SARAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by WATKO,SYDNEY

05:43 44-74 H 30

05:43
05:43
05:11
05:11
05:11
04:59
04:59
04:51

44-76
46-76

46-78

48-78

50-78

50-79
52-79

54-79

H 32
H 30

H 32

H 30

H 28

H 29
H 27

H 25

SUB OUT by ZINAICH,CAMILLE
SUB IN by SMITH,ROWAN
TURNOVER by BALDERSTONE,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by WOODARD,BRYANA

SUB IN by MCCALL,KENDAL

BLOCK by SMITH,ROWAN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ROWAN

GOOD JUMPER by BALDERSTONE,MAGGIE
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ROWAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ROWAN

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ROWAN

ASSIST by BALDERSTONE,MAGGIE
STEAL by WOO,MIA

SUB OUT by SMITH,ROWAN

SUB IN by SANCHEZ, TAYLOR

MISS FT by WOO,MIA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WOO,MIA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by BALDERSTONE,MAGGIE

MISS JUMPER by BURNS,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BALDERSTONE,MAGGIE
MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ, TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCCALL,KENDAL
REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ, TAYLOR
MISS FT by SANCHEZ,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by MCCALL,KENDAL(in the paint)



